08-27-1999

101128636

FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

prompty and the second		 -
U.\$ Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		١
PATENT	-11	 i
II LA A I EN I	- 1	
ABO 7.3	ij	ı
III III Maa i J		ı
10 01	Щ	ĺ
nent(s) or copy(ies).		l
		 ı

8.23.99	PATENTS ONLY					
	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or cop	y(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Change of Name					
Document ID#						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other					
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government					
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	•				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date nth Day Year				
Name (line 1) Tal, Nir	05					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party		Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Cohen, Ron		nth Day Year 21 1996				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties					
Name (line 1) Comsys Communicati		f document to be recorded				
		s an assignment and the eceiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		lomiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 15, Maskit Street	r	epresentative is attached. Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		eparate document from				
Address (line 2)	,					
Address (line 3) Herzlia	ISRAEL 46733					
Domestic Representative Name	State/Country Zip Code and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
8/27/1999 DCDATES 00000085 09163054	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	on is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time					

rublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone	Number (512) 499-6200
Name	Russell C. Scott		
Address (line 1)	Akin, Gump, Strauss, l	Hauer & Feld, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	816 Congress Avenue,	Suite 1900	
Address (line 3)	Austin, Texas 78701		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 1
Enter	atent Application Number	ımber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	Patent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> t named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	pplication number 5. Application Number n assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	t Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of P Deposit Acc (Enter for payn	count	sed Deposit Accound ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Nur Authorization to charge additional	mber: # 01-0660
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the attache	best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information for the original document. Charges to the contract of th	
Russell C.	Scott erson Signing	Signature C. A.	August 17, 1999 Date

FORM PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99	PATENTS ON	II Y	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I	4-12	nes of conveying parties	Execution Date
	Conveying Parties attached		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Collin, Zeev		05 21 1996
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (III. a)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	artylias) —		
	Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
'			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 1)			must be a separate
			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			5 ,
Address (line 3)			
Name (line 1)	City State/Country	Zip Code	If document to be recorded
(,			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
1			States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)			is attached. (Designation must be a separate
			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			Assignments
Address (line 3)			
Application	City State/Country	Zip Code Mark if additional numbers attache	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO		·
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Numb	
1 41	che Application (tambél(s)	i dient itanis	

ASSIGNMENT

I, Nir Tal, a citizen of Israel, residing at 21, Ha'asif St., Haifa 34637, Israel
I, Ron Cohen, a citizen of Israel, residing at 4 Radak St., Ramat Hasharon
47208, Israel

I, Zeev Collin, a citizen of Israel, residing at 87/2 A.H. Silver St., Haifa 32695,

Israel

(hereafter, separately and jointly, called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Doller (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by <u>COMSYS Communication & Signal Processing Ltd.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Israel</u>, located at <u>15, Maskit Street, Herzlia 46733, Israel</u> (hereafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my invention entitled:

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM UTILIZING NON-FIXED BUFFER SIZE

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said abovenamed application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: √ 21/5 / 5€ Nir Tal, Inventor

Dated: 21/5/96
Rop Cohen, Inventor

Dated: 21/5/96

Zeev Collin. Inventor

REEL: 010189 FRAME: 0324